

FOI 0305/2022 Request

For Hospitals

1. Names of the Hospitals within your Trust?

Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health Foundation Trust (BSMHFT) has the following inpatient sites:

The Barberry

Mary Seacole

Meadowcroft

Zinnia Centre

Oleaster

Eden Psychiatric Intensive Care unit PICU

Eden Acute

Endeavour House

George Ward

Juniper Centre

Reservoir Court

Dan Mooney

David Bromley

Endeavour Court

Forward House

Grove Avenue

Hertford House

Newbridge House

Rookery Gardens

Ardenleigh

Tamarind

Reaside

Hillis Lodge

2. Do you utilise Master vendor services? (ID Medical/Medacs/Retinue/Bank Partners/GRI). If yes, please provide your Master Vend Account Manager's email

N/A

3. Temporary Agency Staff Manager's Full Name, Email & Direct Dial (Telephone)

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this query.

This is because we do not routinely release staff information for those under a band 8c role.

The Trust Therefore, rely on exemption Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.

4. Permanent Agency Staff Managers Full Name, Email & Director Dial (Telephone)

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this query.

This is because we do not routinely release staff information for those under a band 8c role.

The Trust Therefore, rely on exemption Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.

5. Off framework agency spend between Feb 2021-Date

The Trust does not use off framework agencies.

6. Framework agency spend between Feb 2021 - Date

£5,875,501

7. Total agency shift cancellations between Feb 2021 - Date

Zero recorded

8. Names of the OFF-Framework agencies used between 2021-Date

Please refer to the response provided in question 5.

9. Names of the OFF-Framework agencies used between 2021-Date

Please refer to the response provided in question 5.

For Urgent Care Centres/Walk-in Clinics

1. Names of the Hospitals within your Trust?

2. Do you utilise Master vendor services? (ID Medical/Medacs/Retinue/Bank Partners/GRI). If yes, please provide your Master Vend Account Manager's email

3. Temporary Agency Staff Manager's Full Name, Email & Direct Dial (Telephone)

4. Permanent Agency Staff Managers Full Name, Email & Director Dial (Telephone)

5. Off framework agency spend between Feb 2021-Date

6. Framework agency spend between Feb 2021 - Date

7. Total agency shift cancellations between Feb 2021 - Date

8. Names of all the OFF-Framework agencies used between 2021-Date

9. Names of all the OFF-Framework agencies used between 2021-Date

Please note that BSMHFT do not have Urgent Care Centres/Walk-in Clinics. The above questions are therefore not applicable.